11348320
193935
\$40.00
T O

				S&H Form: (2/01)
	FÖRM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM	I COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT
				OF COMMERCE
		DATEN	ITS ONLY	Patant and Trademark Office
	©2005 Staas & Haksey LLP  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and			
	To the Director of the 0.5. Faterit and	Trademark Office: Flease record	I ine attached document	<u>.                                    </u>
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Mikio ITO 2. Hideo TAKAHASHI 3. Shinya MOCHIZUKI 4. Hidejiro DAIKOKUYA 5. Kazuhiko IKEUCHI	6. Hideki YAMANAKA 7. Katsuhiko NAGASHIM 8. Akihito KOBAYASHI 9. Koji UCHIDA 10.Shinichi NISHIZONO	CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to: Commissioner for Patents, RO. Box 1450, Mexandria VA. 20010	Politice is being trans
2.	Name and Address of receiving	g party(ies):	STAAS & HALLAND BY	, 20 <u><b>0</b></u> 6
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan		Date :	Ου <u>Υ</u> )
3.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other: Record to corrected at Reel 017894, Frame Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, I Execution Date(s): Assignors	Kanagawa 211-8588 Japa	iee on the Assignmer ss is 1-1, Kamikodai n.	naka 4-chome
4.	Application number(s) or paten  This document is being file	t number(s): d together with a new applic	ation.	
	OR  This document is being file  (a) Patent Application No(s)  (b) Patent No(s)., issued	s). <u>11/348,320</u> , filed <u>Februa</u>		
5.	Name and address of party to v STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>David M. Pitcher</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Washington, D.C. 20005	Our Dock	cerning document sh tet: <u>1619.1039CIP</u>	ould be mailed:
6.	Total number of applications ar	nd patents involved:1		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charg		r Application in Assig	nment)
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Attach duplicate copy of this page			d to this Deposit Account)
	<u>l M. Pitcher , Reg. No. 25,908</u> e of Person Signing	ا کسیر ۱) Signature	Whitches-	Date(
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Total number of pag	es including cover sheet: 6
			·	<u></u>

x©2001 Staas & Halsey LLP

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018068 FRAME: 0001

CONTRACTOR SETTING

## STAAS & HALSEY -202-434-1501 - 700273721

				SEH Franc (Mitt)
ſ	press provide	RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET	G.E. OPPORTUNIST OF CONGRESSEE Fames and Trademak Clean
1		BATENT	rs only	
L	notification of Honory LLP To the Dissector of the L.S. Potent and	Fra 1 Services	se attracted denietrant	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
į_	To the Country of the U.S. Parent was	17 September Lympia Property		
-	Niethe of conveying party(ins):  1) Misco ITO  2) Histo TAKAHASHI  3) Shinge MOCHIZUKI  4) Historia DAIKOKLYA  6) Kazufiiko IKEUCHI	6) Highed Yahlamaka 7) Kabuldic Madashima 8) Albhio Kobayashi 9) Koji Uchida 10) Shinichi Mishizono	CONTROL OF THE	<del>ngapan ja jajan</del> <del>Maja saka</del> is dada ones
1	Name and Address of receiving	g perty(litte):	80 Br. 1407, Fayering	4 <u>8 2991</u> 3-150
•	FUITSU LIMTED 1-1, Kurdindanska 4-drome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki Kanagawa 211-8583 Japan	•		1026 1034
L.	Ngjum of conveyance: Apalgrament Security Agreement Conver: Record to com pacarded at Rest Of 1548, Francescond	Money Change of act the name of the right Ast no 0244. The correct carrie 1-2, 4-10, fempery 20, 2006; I	HONOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	D_PLY(Y), \$\frac{1}{2} \cdot \frac{1}{2} \cdot \
k.	Application mumber(a) or pale.  This document is being file.	eq todenjeli, maji je liem ebbje: Letaengaer(e)s	, ation.	
	OR This document is being file (a) Patent Application No (b) Patent No(s). Lectus	(a), <u>11/2-48,330</u> , mad <u>Pariti</u>	n: n <u>y 7, 2008:</u> sy	•
5,	Name and spidness of party to STAAS & HALSEY 119 Alteritor: <u>Devid W. Pictor</u> 1201 New York Ave., FLW., 7 Washington, D.C., 20005	Cat ness	eeming document sho Let <u>1842 1033CLP</u>	kija pa majjeki:
₽.	Total number of applications	end polanta involvati:1		
7.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	tnucces slapqub at begr		•
ŧ.	Deposit Account No.: 18-393 (Alizach duplicate copy of this	Page I paying by deposit as	Siorizad to be charge sount)	d to this Deposit Acceptal)
	d M. Piloher , Rep. No. 25 908 ns of Person Signing	BO MRZ DRE JESE BASINE BIBLIOCOLD CONTRACTOR	Total number of use	Page Including cover sheet
		<u> </u>		

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018068 FRAME: 0002

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))		•
FUJITSU LIMITED		·
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakah	ara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	211-8588 Japan
hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is SSIGNEE the cotice and exclusive right, title and	s hereby acknowledged, the undersigned AS!	SIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
itle of Invention)		
APPARATUS AND METHOD F	OR DETECTING DISK WRITE	OMISSIONS
elating to International Patent Application n even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:	and/or for which application for Lette	ers Patent of the United States was executed
(a) executed on	(Insert date of execution of a	pplication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on	Any registered attorney of Avenue, N.W., Suite 700, Wa	STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York shington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is 1 (b) the specified data, when known
if to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the stitute, reissue or reexamination application base sluding any extensions thereof (collectively, herein The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by sain the the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirabluding in the preparation and prosecution of said many in the preparation and prosecution of said many in the preparation and proceeding, and in any is to include but not be limited to executing all payons testimony, and obtaining and producing evidents.	d thereon, for the full term or terms for which nafter, "said application(s) and Letters Paten id ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at to the or expedient, for securing, maintaining an application(s) and the issuance of said Letter litigation or other legal proceeding which materials, including separate essignments and der pers, including separate essignments and der	h the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and  ((s)").  be expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts  id enforcing protection for said invention,  rs Patent(s), in any interference, reissue,  ly arise or be declared in relation to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inve	ntor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signal	rurc(s).
) Mikeio Sto	Mikio Ito (Type Name)	Jan . 20 . 2006 (Date)
高格多夫 (Signature)	Hideo Takahashi (Type Name)	Jan. 20. 2006 (Date)
至月信书 (Signature)	Shinya Mochizuki (Type Name)	Jan. 31, 2006
大黑东 李治斯 (Separatoric)	Hidejiro Daikokuya (Type Name)	PATENT
A religion of	(Type Name)	REEL: 018068 FRAME: 00

5)	U内和房 (Signature)	Kazuhiko Ikeuchi (Type Name)	Jan, 20. 2006
6)	山中 英福了 (Signature)	Hideki Yamanaka (Type Name)	Jan. 20, 2006 (Date)
7)	長嶋 克市, (Signature)	Katsuhiko Nagashima (Туре Name)	Jan. 20. 2006 (Dose)
8)	<u> </u>	Akihito Kobayashi (Type Name)	Jan 20,2006 (Date)
9)	大田孝元 (Signature)	Koji Uchida (Туре Name)	Jan. 20 2006
10)	一 西園 青一 (Signature)	Shinichi Nishizono (Type Name)	Jan , 20 , 2006

PATENT REEL: 018068 FRAME: 0004